
LJIiV~. IviuuiqLy
“1:2/77 :ni Introduced by MU(E LQWr~y

‘~ ‘~: t~.)

1 ORDINANCE NO. iL
2 AN ORDINANCE making an additiohal

appropriation of $38,045 to the
3 Public Health Pooling Fund from

unappropriated Alcoholism 2% funds
4 to subsidize the Cedar lulls

Construction Fund for the construction
5 of a holding reservoir for water and

complete the design phase of permanent
6 improvements to the Cedar lulls

Alcoholism Treatment Center water
7 system; amending the King County 1977

Capital Improvement Budget and amending
8 Ordinance No. 2988, Section No. 70,

Attachment No. 1 as amended, and
9 declaring an emergency.

10 BE IT ORDAINED BY TIlE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

11 SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro

12 priation in the amount of $38,045 to the Public Health Pooling

13 Fund from unappropriated Alcoholism 2% funds to subsidize the

14 Cedar Hills Construction Fund for the construction of a holding

15 reservoir for water to meet the County requirement for available

16 water in the event of fire, Capital Improvement Project No. 004070,

17 and to complete the design phase of permanent improvements to the

18 Cedar Hills Alcoholism Treatment Center water system, Capital

19 Improvement Project No. 004071.

20 SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 2988, Section 45, is hereby amended

21 to read as, follows:

22 From the Public Health Pooling Fund there is hereby apnro

23 priated:

24 $4,329,804

25 PROVIDED THAT:

26 All provisos adopted by the Council in Ordinance No. 2988,
Section 45, shall be fulfilled.

27
SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 2988, Section 70, as amended to

28
read as follows:

29
From the several Capital Improvement project funds there are

30

31 hereby appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the following
amounts for thc. specific projects identified and contained in

32
Attachment No. 1 to this ordinance.

33



v~.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19’

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

$1,068,500

$2,030,041

$2,540,000

$ 50,000

$ 300,000

$ 418,000

3U41

County Road (C,LP. only)

Arterial Highway Development

County Road Construction

Building Modernization Construction

Stadium Operations

Stadium Supplemental Construction

PROVIDED THAT:

1) All litigation costs recovered from the Stadium
Construction lawsuit shall be repaid to the current
expense fund, and that separate accounts be established
within the fund to record expenditures and receipts
associated with litigation expenses.

Park Acquisition and
Development $7,113,387

River ~ Flood Control
Construction $ 876,000

Airport Construction $5,100,467

Civil Defense $ 50,000

Solid Waste $ 518,000

Cedar Hills $ 38,045

SECTION 4. The project information sheets attached hereto

are adopted to amend and revise the King County 1977 Capital

Improvement Budget; amending Ordinance No. 2988, Section 70,

Attachment No. 1, as amended.



1

2

3

4

S

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15
—--i

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

SECTION 5. The County Council finds as a fact and declares

that an emergency exists and that this Ordinance is necessary for

the immediate preservation of public peace, health or safety, or

for the support of County government and its existing public

institutions.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this /2~4 day

o~ t~~2J2j~. 1 ~zZ ‘Z.
PASS ED ~hc s /Z%~5 day of ~ 19

KING COUNT COIJNCIL
KING COUNTY, WAShINGTON

ATTEST:

APPROVED ~h~S~/g day ______,l9 77.

~~ouEx~~



1.. DESIGN, PRELIM ENGINEERING
2. ACQUISITION OR RIGHT-OF-WAY
3. CONSTRUCTION -

4. EQUIPMENT ~ FURNISHINGS
5. CONTINGENCY
~. ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

$14,045
14,045

$14,045

- PENDING)

roject: 5J~4~J7J
Pr~ntir~ç Date: - April 1974.

Description:

Construction of a 84,000 gallon holding
Alcoholism Treatment Center to meet the
available water in the event of a fire.

AITICI HOLD1~G RESLRVOIR ~ -_

Council District: No. 9 j
CIP Planning Area:___.Cefltral

z~JzzzJ~reservoir at the Cedar Hills
County requirement for

21

/1
Cost Data:

Oriqinal Cost EstImate 1977
- Annual 0&M Cost Estimate 1977

Status:

$ 14,045 -.-- --~

Negligible _-_----.- — —

Prniprt fl~ta:
00345 CEDAR hILLS CENTER CONSTRUCTION

DEPT - 0330 ARCHITECTURE DIVISIdN

LOW ORG TO BE ASSIGNED

4 PROTECTION OF HEALTH

SUBPGM 01 ALCOhOLISM TREATMENT E* CONTROL
PRIOR YRS

QPTION V EXPENDITURES

(

CENSUS TRACT 319

DEPT PRIORTIY REQUEST EMERGENCY

LOCATION - CEDAR HILLS SITE - MAPLE VALLEY

COUNCIL DISTRICT: 009

EXISTING 1977
BUDGET APPROPRIATION

$14,045

$14,045

PROGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLAR&

1978 1979

• . . ANNUAL PROJECT TOTAL
77-82 PROJECT COST
TOTAL PROJECT COST

:EVENUE . SOURCES
A1coh’~1iSm 2% Fund~ (A) V V

1980 1981 1982

...ANNUAL REVENUE TOTAL
V ~ ~1 4. fl45 ($14,045 -AVAILABLE



Cost Data:

Original Cost Estimate 1977 --- -

Detail Design: $ 24,000
Construction: $316,000

Annual 0&M Cost Estimate 1977 Unknown

DEPT 0330 ARCHITECTURE DIVISION

LOW ORG TO BE ASSIGN ID

Status: Preliminary design complete.
Application for Ref. 27 construction
funding in progress. $118,000 of H&CD
funds for the construction of an off-site--
water transmission line have been alloca
ted toward this project; subject to el
bility approval by H.U.D.

PROG 4 PROTECTION OF HEALTH

1. DESIGN, PRELIM ENGINEERING
2. ACQUISITION OR RIGHT-OF-WAY
3. CONSTRUCTION -

4. EQUIPMENT ~ FURNISHINGS
5. CONTINGENCY
6. ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

PROJECT TOTAL
PROJECT COST
PROJECT COST

~1coho1ism 2% Funds (a)

.ANNU~L REVENUE TOTAL
:.TOTAL: REVENUE ‘ $24,000

Project:~ •~~l371 I~.T.CI ~1ATER SYSTEM ~-‘-‘--—-—‘-—-

Picn,ing Dale: MprpI tale.

Description: Council District: —. No. 9~
~ CIP Planning Area:.__ Central

Detail design of an improved water system to provide an adequate
source of water for domestic and fire protection uses at the
Cedar Hills Alcoholic Treatment Center.

Unfunded: An estimated $316,000 is needed to construct the
‘ water System.

21

Project Data:
FUND 00345 CEDAR HILLS CENTER CONSTRUCTION

\

.SLJBPGM 01 ALCOHOLISM TREATMENT ~ CONTROL

PRIOR YRS
OPTION EXPENDITURES

CENSUS TRACT 319

DEPT PRIORTIY REQUEST EMERGENCY

LOCATION - Cedar Hills Site - Maple Valley p--.

tT

- . . . ANNUAL
• . • .77-82

TOTAL

VENUS SOURCES

‘$24,000
24,000

COUNCIL DISTRICT: 009

EXISTING 1977
BUDGET APPROPRIATION

$24,000

$24,000

$24,000

( $24,000 -AVAILABLE

PROGRAN PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARSr~
**************_***************************

1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 ,~

a,

-PENDING)


